
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY CHANGB ORDER

CHANGE ORDERiC.O. No. 1

PKIqIOA-N nrth Kansas Avenue Kavak Larrnch ProiectPROJECT:
CONTRACT NO

TO:
Contractor and

Address for Written Notice

PROJECT No. PKl9IOA

.Ierdon se- [.,P.
13403 Redfish

Stafford, TX77477

REFERENCE RFIS/RFPS:

I.O1 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES CONTRACT CHANGE

AMOUNT TIME

TTEM l SCOPE: Decrease Item l.l - Mobilization, to 4% of adjusted

contract value

-$ 17,859.48 0 Days

JUSTIFICATION Contract value decreased due to quantity error

ITEM 2 SCOPE: Decrease Itern 2.5 - 6" Lime/Fly Ash Stab.

Suberade, quantity from 5,927 SY to 2,000 SY
-$45,160.50 0

JUSTIFICATION: Bid proposal quantity error

ITEM 3 SCOPE: rease ltem 2.7 - 6" Conc. Parking quantity from
I 133 SY to I 455 SY to include drivewa

$28,980 0

JUSTIFICATION Bid proposal quantity error, as well as converting all

remaining 8" concrete for driveway to 6" concrete

ITEM 4 SCOPE: Decrease Item 2.8 - 8" Conc. Drive, quantity from
3.1 15 SY to 0 SY

-$3 I 1,500 0

JUSTIFICATION Bid proposal quantity eror and conversion of
remainins 8" concfete to 6" concrete

ITEM 5 SCOPE: Delete ltem2.14 - Planting & Irrigation -$55,250 0

JUSTIFICATION Removal of Planting and from Scope

ITEM 6 SCOPE: Rei ection of Add Alternate I - Kavak Rack -$ 13,000 0

JUSTIFICATION Rack additionDecision to not proceed with Ka

TOTALS: -413,789.98 0 Days



CITY OF LEAGUE CITY CHANGE ORDER

1.02 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR
The contractor agrees to perform changes included in this Change Order for the price and time

changes include all costs associated with this Change Order

5-t1-zS
Datc

I.03 ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY

Project Manager

City Manager

Date Executive Director of Capital Projects Date

Date

END OF DOCUMENT



CITY OF LEAGUE CITY CHANGE ORDER

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

C.O. No. I Contract No.

Previous Change Orders

This Change Order

Contract Price

Proj. No PKI9I

$0.00 0.00%B.

C.

D.

t3,789.9 -27.41Yo

1.03 TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
A. Including this Change Order, the following table is provided to track conditions related to

Paragraph 7.1.2.3 of Document 00700 - General Conditions'

CHANGE ORDER No.
I

2
aJ

4

TOTALS

AMOUNT ADDED
s-413,789.98

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$-413,789.98

END OF SUMMARY

PERCENT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT PRICE

-27.41%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

-27.41%

72.59%;,



CITY OF LEAGUE CITY CHANGE ORDER

INSTRUCTIONS

PURPOSE: Change Orders are used to affect Moclifications to the Contract. Priorto final payrnent, previously_approved

Work Change Direftives can be combined into a summary Change Order to. recotrcile_project cost accounting. When signed

and dated b! Contractor and City Engineer, document becomes an approved Change Order.

APPLICATION: This fonn is applicable to agreed on Modifications to the Contract including, brtt not limited to the

following:

r l Additions or reductions (including deletions) of existing bid item quantities.
Increases or decreases in construction Contract Timc.

. Change in rnethods, material, etc., not covered by existing bid item quantities.
, . New work not covered by existing bid item qllantities.
r, Price or schedule consideration for conditions not indicated by the Contract.

INSTRUCTIONS: Project Manager or Design Consultant prepares this forrn. The Executive Srtnlmary is_for use by the

City in analyzing the Change Orclei but is noti part of the Charige O-rder. This form has two MS Excel tables imbedded in

the MS Woid dJcgment (Piragraphs l.0l and t.02 in the Executive Summary). Double click on any cell in these tables to

rnake entries in spreadsheet rr6de. Ctict anywhere outside the spreadsheet to rettlrn to wordpro_cessing_rnode' Other tables

in the Change Order and Executive Summary are MS Word tables, not imbedded Excel spreadsheets. Red colored text and

numerals ref,resent inpLrt fields. Black text ind nurnerals are itr cells with formulas or fixed text. Do tlot make entlics in

thesecells.'Followinginstructionscorrespondtoblanksreqr.riringinpr.rtandparagraph.nr.rmbersonfonn' Parag_raphl'02of
the Change Order forir is cornpleted by iontractor. All otlrer items are completed by the City or Design Constrltant'.

Rarag.apfi 1.03 of the Change brder form is completed by administrative and approvll?g authcrrities. Contt'actor shall provide

all bickup material to justify the costs ol items etir-unerated in Paragraph L0l of the Change Order form.

CHANGE ORDER FORM:

l. Insert Chalge Order number and Contract number for the Project at the top of each page, following page one, if the

Change Order rnust be longer than one page.

2. Insert Project uanre exactly as stated in the Agreement.

3. Insert Project nurnber and other identifying numbers (e.g. File No.) for the Project.

4. Insert name of Contractor perforrning the Work and Contractor's address for notices. Address should be as shown in

the Agreement unless changed by proper notice.

5. Insert applicable references to related RFIs and RFPs.

6. Paragraph l.0l: Insert blief descriptions of the changes, includingreference.to applicable.Work ChangeDirectives. ,^
GivJjuitification to support chang'e, cost of making -hange, and adjustment in Contract Time warranted by change. If
111o..il1ut1 o1e item is iirltuOeC, nimber each item. Extend the table to additional pages if necessary. Formulas are

imbedded for totals but check the math when extending the table length.

7. Paragrapl.r 1.02: Project Manager signs and clates and has other administrative authorities or representatives sign and

clateivtr'ere indicated. Project filanalel will substitute actual titles of these persons where red bracketed insttuctions

are showll. Mayor's and Contlactin[ Department Director's signature (and date) are only needed when the Ch_a1ge 
.

Order must go io City Council for ftinding prior to approval. C-ity Engineer_ for-Contracting Deparhnent (should be the

su1n. p..sotidesignaied in the Agreemen| wltt only-sign and date Paragraph 1.03 when fqndl gie approved and. in 
.

place for paymeni of additional iork. City Engineir''s signature and date signify approval of Change Order and is the

bnly authbrized approval authority of the City according to Docitment 00700 - Geueral Conditions.

8. Insert appr.opriate list of "copy to" persons and file. Delete brackets and iustructions. Clrange color of retnaining text

to black.



CITY OF LEAGUE CITY CHANGE ORDER

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

2

J

Paragraph L0l: Insert (A) Original Contract Price, (B) cost of previous. Change Orders and (C) cost of this Ch-ange

OiaJr iri the price r,,*rnury blo*ck. Other amounts and percentages i1 !lo9\ are calculated by formula' Cost of this
-hung" Orddr is calculated at the bottom of the table inParagrafh 1.0.1 of the Chgngg Order form, when all iterns

have 6een fille<l in BUT it does not automatically change the amount in Paragraph l.0l C.

Paragraph 1 .02: Insert Date of Commencement of Work (from Notice to Proceed), ,(A) original Contract Time' (B)

additlolial days added from previous Change Orders and (C) days required for this Change Order in the time summaly

Uio.[. Ottt"."days and dates in block are cilculated by foimula. Dlfi f91 this Change Orde_r.are calculated at the

bottom of the table in Paragraph L0I of the Change Order form, when all itetns have been filled in BUT it does not

automatically change the amount in Paragraph 1.02 C.

Par-agraph 1.03 A: Project Manager will provide information frorn all previous Change Orders for this table (i.e.

nunt6.., amount and percentage 6f Ori$rat Contract Price) so that it can be determined if Council Action is

necessary.


